(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $336 million. 
Other $17 million. 
Total $353 million. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantities of Articles 

or Services under Consideration for Pur-
chase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One thousand five hundred forty-five (1,545) 

tube-launched, optically-tracked, wire-guid-
ed (TOW) 2B BGM–71F–7–RF missiles. 

Fourteen (14) TOW 2B BGM–71F–7–RF fly- 
to-buy lot acceptance missiles. 

Twenty-four (24) Improved Target Acquisi-
tion Systems (ITAS). 

Non-Major Defense Equipment:

[...]

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Taipei Economic and Cultural Representa-

tive Office in the United States—Tube- 
launched, Optically-tracked, Wire-guided 
missile system 
The Taipei Economic and Cultural Rep-

resentative Office in the United States 
(TECRO) has requested to buy one thousand 

five hundred forty-five (1,545) tube-launched, 
optically tracked, wire-guided (TOW) 2B 
BGM–71F–7–RF missiles; fourteen (14) TOW 
2B BGM–71F–7–RF fly-to-buy lot acceptance 
missiles; and twenty-four (24) Improved Tar-
get Acquisition Systems. The following non- 
MDE items will also be included:

[...]

Major Defense Equipment * $340 million. 
Other $35 million. 
Total $375 million. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One thousand and fifty (1,050) Javelin 

FGM–148F missiles. 
Ten (10) Javelin FGM–148F fly-to-buy lot 

acceptance missiles. 
Seventy (70) Javelin Lightweight Com-

mand Launch Units (LwCLU). 
Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-

lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
Javelin LwCLU basic skills trainers;

[...]

Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Taipei Economic and Cultural Representa-

tive Office in the United States—Javelin 
Missile System 
The Taipei Economic and Cultural Rep-

resentative Office in the United States 
(TECRO) has requested to buy one thousand 
and fifty (1,050) Javelin FGM–148F missiles; 
ten (10) Javelin FGM–148F fly-to-buy lot ac-
ceptance missiles; and seventy (70) Javelin 
Lightweight Command Launch Units 
(LwCLU). The following non-MDE items will